A.38214-S MON

53 Qv
Decision No. 538

BEFCRE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
SIERRA TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.,

L. To enter into a loan z2grcenment
with the United States of America
under and pursuant to tae Rural
Electrification Act of 1936, as
amended, acting through the admin-
istrator of the Rural Electrification
Administration;

2. To execute its »romissory notes

to sald United States of Americc in

the sum of £2532,000, said obligation Application No. 38214
to bear interest at the rate of 2% (Requicition for Loan
per anmum; ~ Funds)

3. To execute and deliver a mortgage
of realty and chattels coverizg all
of the properties of applicant as
security Tor the payment of said
obligation;

Le To apply the »roceeds derived
from said notes to the expansion,
rehabllitation and improvement of
the plant and facilities of said
company and to the discharge of
certain obligations of the company.

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 53760, dated September 18, 1956, the
Commission authorized Sierra Telephone Company, Inc., to issue
$352,000 of notes to the United States of America, aéting throﬁgh
the Rural Electrification Adninistration, for the purpose of
financing the cost of improvements and additions to its plants
ané of extensions to its lines in order tc provide service for

new customers and of refinemcing outstanding indebtedness. The

authorization of the Commission required applicent to file a

-1 -




A.38214~-8 MON

copy of each requisition for an advance of funds wnder the loan
contract and to secure a Supplemental order authorizing the
expenditure of such funds. Heretofore,.the Commission has
approved expenditures of $39,828.04.

Applicant now seelts approval for zdditional expenditures
of $5,314.20 from the loan funds. A statement showing-the esti-

mated expenditures, the requisition heretofore approved and the

amount now requested, is as follows:

stimated Regquisition Amouvnt
Exvenditures Annroved reguested

Construction -

Lend and bulldings & 6,000 3 &

Central office equip-

ment 62,000

ggatign eguipment‘ 32,000

Outside plant 140,000

Subtotal 24J.,000 -

Engineering 24,500 4,851.04 2,739.82
Furniture 2,200 - -
General overheads 18,975 - 2,574.33
Removal costs 10,000 - -
Refinancing 24,977 34,977.00
Contingencies —21 248 =

Totals $352,000 $29,828.0L

Upon reviewing tkis recuisition we arc of tae opinion

vhat an order should be entered zpproving it; therefore,
IT IS HZREBY ORDERED that the requisition of Sierra
Telephone Company, Inc., to draw down $5,314.20 of the proceeds

from the issue of the notes authorized by Decision No. 53760,




A.38214~-S MON

dated September 18, 1956, hereby is approved, and Sierra
Telephbhe Company, Inc., hereby is authorized to disburse said

sum of $5,314.20 for the nurposes indicated in said requisition.

Thls second supplementzl order will become effective
upon the date hereof.

Dated at

, Califomia, this

@7‘!%& Lo
M xﬁ/\\;d%’{,\o,w,\,

Commissiopers




